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Long Beach AEG Employee Directory 
ANM-LGB-AEG-17 

Office Phone Number (562) 627-5317 
FAX Machine (562) 627-5281 

Conference Room (562) 627-5269 
 
 Eugene F. Huettner, Manager    Pamela O’Neil 
 (562) 627-5270      Administrative Officer 
 Cell Phone: (562) 505-1960    (562) 627-5273 
 Gene.Huettner@faa.gov    Pam.O’Neil@faa.gov 
 
 Peter S. Neff, Assistant Manager 
 (562) 627-6721 
 Cell Phone: (480) 510-5432 
 Pete.Neff@faa.gov  
  
 AIRWORTHINESS     OPERATIONS 
 John S. Fox      Mark A. Humphreys 
 (562) 627-6725      (562) 627-5275 
 John.S.Fox@faa.gov     Mark.Humphreys@faa.gov 
 
 James M. McManaman     Eugene D. Hartman 
 (562) 627-5284      (562) 627-5356 
 James.M.McManaman@faa.gov   Gene.Hartman@faa.gov 
 
 Thomas H. Buffington     Stephen L. Ford 
 (562) 627-5282      (562) 627-5279 
 Thomas.Buffington@faa.gov    Steve.L.Ford@faa.gov 
 
 Mark A. Rice      Otis (Butch) Tolbert 
 (562) 627-6727      (562) 627-6724 
 Mark.Rice@faa.gov     Otis.Tolbert@faa.gov 
 
 J.C. Moreno      Thomas L. Witts 
 (562) 627-6726      (562) 627-5283 
 JC.Moreno@faa.gov     Thomas.L.Witts@faa.gov 
 
 Robert J. Winn      Michael A. Nash 
 (562) 627-5289      (562) 627-5334 
 Robert.Winn@faa.gov     Michael.A.Nash@faa.gov 
 
 Khalil J Boini      AVIONICS 
 (562) 627-5231      Derald R. Lee 
 Joe.Boini@faa.gov     (562) 627-5277 
        Derald.R.Lee@faa.gov 
 
        Harry P. Walker (Paul) 
        (562) 627-5272 
        Harry.Walker@faa.gov 
  


